mlr ]

w

(S, ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

As amended in committee
May 26, 1999.

FILE NO.___990872 ORDINANCE No. /7!~ 99
(Government Funding) RO#98119
SA#41
$879,000

APPROPRIATING $889;000-FROM THE GENERAL FUND RESERVE TO PROVIDE ADDI-
TIONAL FUNDS FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION, INSTALLATION OF A "BULLET TRAP"
FACILITY, AND FUNDS FOR THE PEACEFUL STREETS PROGRAM AT THE POLICE
DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:
Department Source of Funds and Amount
and Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit
Fund Department Program
1G-AGF-AAA GEN-01 FCz
General Fund General City Responsibility General City Responsibility
Funding Sources $879,000 mlr
097-097GR General Fund Reserve --$889,000-
(*CON1GAGFAAA)
Fund Department Program
1G-AGF-AAA POL0251 ACX
General Fund Police Dept.-Management Patrol
Funding Uses
021-02700 Professional Services : $20,000
(385036) .
$340,000 | ..
06P-06P00 Programmatic Project -$356;000+™
(385026)
081-081H3 Services of Other Department- $519,000
(385036) Workers Compensation
$879,000 $879,000 1y
Total -$889;660- ~$889;006 -

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




W 0 ~N oo »n & w N -

[ N . S S N N T L I R T T S S R S S N
g A~ W N = O W 0N D W NN = O

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

BY: /\%»/{/

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

n\excel\appro38sa#41

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER




. . City Hall
Clty and County Of San FraHCISCO 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 990872 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $879,000, Police Department, from the General Fund Reserve to provide
additional funds for Workers' Compensation, installation of a "Bullet Trap"” facility, and funds for the
Peaceful Streets Program, for fiscal year 1998-1999.

June 1, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee

June 7, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Yee
Absent: 2 - Bierman, Teng

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:25 AM on 6/8/99



File No. 990872 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on June 7, 1999 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Dty Foren
7 Jean Lim
Acting Clerk of the Board

/)
JUN1 8 1992 4%4./\/\/\%

Date Approved Mayor Wllhe L. Brown Jr.

L/

File No. 990872 continued...

Printed at 9:25 AM on 6/8/99

()

City and County of San Francisco
Tails Report continued...





