FILE NO.

	(Government Fund	ding)		RO#98119 SA#41					
mlr 1 2 3	APPROPRIATING \$889,000 FROM THE GENERAL FUND RESERVE TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION, INSTALLATION OF A "BULLET TRAP" FACILITY, AND FUNDS FOR THE PEACEFUL STREETS PROGRAM AT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.								
4 5	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:								
6 7	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:								
8	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amount <u>Debit</u>	t <u>Credit</u>					
9	Fund 1G-AGF-AAA General Fund	Department GEN-01 General City Responsibility	Program FCZ General City Responsibilit	iv.					
11 12	Funding Sources	General Oity (Copolisishing	\$879,000	- y	mlr				
13	097-097GR (*CON1GAGFAAA)	General Fund Reserve	- \$889,000 -						
14 15 16	Fund 1G-AGF-AAA General Fund	Department POL0251 Police DeptManagement	<u>Program</u> ACX Patrol						
17	Funding Uses								
18 19	021-02700 (385036)	Professional Services		\$20,000					
20 21	06P-06P00 (385026)	Programmatic Project		\$340,000 - \$35 0,000	mlr				
22	081-081H3 (385036)	Services of Other Department- Workers Compensation	·	\$519,000					
23 24		Total	\$879,000 - \$889,000 -	\$879,000 -\$889,000	mlr				
25									

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER

Y: 14 4



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

990872

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$879,000, Police Department, from the General Fund Reserve to provide additional funds for Workers' Compensation, installation of a "Bullet Trap" facility, and funds for the Peaceful Streets Program, for fiscal year 1998-1999.

June 1, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee

June 7, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Bierman, Teng

Fil	ما	No.	90	በያገ	72
ГΠ	ıe	INO.	77	vo.	1 4

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 7, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean Lum

Acting Clerk of the Board

.IUN 1 8 **199**9

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.